
 

 

 

Term dates for 2026- 2027 

Dear Parents and Carers,  

As you may be aware, Surrey County Council recently announced that they are moving to a two-

week October half term from 2026.   

As Ashford CE Primary is a voluntary aided school, we are able to set our own term dates. We 

have given this careful consideration and have decided to keep a one-week October half 

term for 2026-2027 as we feel that this will work best for our school. 

Please see attached to this letter the term dates for 2026-2027. We hope that sharing this early will 

ensure that you can make plans for your family which fit in with these dates.  

Yours sincerely,  

 

                                                                                               

Mrs Bailey                                                                                                Mrs Bowman 

Headteacher                                                                                            Chair of Governors  

 



  

 

                                                                                                     
 

 

  

  

Ashford CE Primary School 
TERM DATES  2026 - 2027 

 
 
We are pleased to be able to inform you of the term dates for the next academic year, 2026/27, including 
our INSET days.  
 
Please note these dates in your diaries and calendars ahead of time, and please be reminded that we do 
not authorise family holidays in term time.  
 
 

Autumn Term 2026 INSET days Thursday 3rd September and Friday 4th September 2026 SCHOOL 
CLOSED TO CHILDREN 
 
Term begins for pupils: Monday 7th September 2026 
 
INSET day Friday 23rd October 2026 SCHOOL CLOSED TO CHILDREN 

 
HALF TERM: Monday 26th October – Friday 30th October 2026 
 
Term ends for pupils: Friday 18th December 
 
 

Spring Term 2027 INSET day Monday 4th January 2027 SCHOOL CLOSED TO CHILDREN 
 
Term begins for pupils:  Tuesday 5th January 2027 
 
HALF TERM: Monday 15th February –  Friday 19th February 2027 
 
Term ends for pupils:  Thursday 25th March 2027 
 

Summer Term 2027 Term begins for pupils:  Monday 12th April 2027 
 
Early May Bank Holiday Monday 3rd May SCHOOL CLOSED 
 
INSET day Friday 28th May 2027 – SCHOOL CLOSED TO CHILDREN 
 
HALF TERM: Monday 31st  May –  Friday 4th June 2027 
 
Term ends for pupils: Friday 23rd July 2027 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 


	Term dates letter.docx
	Term dates 2026-2027.docx

